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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 12.69 

 27.31 

 29.54 

 100.00 

 129,919,734 

 54,147,035 

 116,502,794 

 126,012,463 

 426,582,026 

 2,897,846 

 4,746,289 

 8,378,115 

 648,266 

 127,021,888 

 2,897,846 

 49,400,746 

 4,746,289 

 108,124,679 

 8,378,115 

 125,364,197 

 648,266  1,485,760.84 

 15,407,259.81 

 19,201,801.77 

 11,580,153.13 

 10,911,243.79 

 6,036,771.15 

 2,964,123.96 

 6,125,756.66 

$15,496,670.33 

$2.2919 

$12.29 

$2.2919 

$10.71 

$2.2989 

$12.22 

$2.1139 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 127,021,888 

 49,400,746 

 108,124,679 

 125,364,197 

 30.99 

 12.05 

 26.38 

 30.58 

 100.00 

 17.38 

 28.47 

 50.26 

 3.89 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$89,209,541.44 

BFAT
POUNDS

 409,911,510  16,670,516 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.20 

 16,670,516  409,911,510 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 30.46 

Overage - Class IV  50,840  0 $6,248.24 

$6,248.24 Total Overage  50,840  0 

Inventory - Class II  2,551  85,232 $12,355.88 

Inventory - Class III  278,115  0 (2,642.09)

$9,713.79 Total Inventory  280,666  85,232 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(37,790,392.72)

 208,060.62 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 30.00 

 17.00 

$20.07 

$0.04459416 

$2.2669 

$12.58 

$51,749,664.54 

$182,796.59 

$12.62459416  409,911,510  16,670,516 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$106,493.17 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$12.58   x  .965  + $2.2669 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


