UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

December 2021

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	30.46 %	129,919,734	30.99 %	127,021,888	17.38 %	2,897,846
Producer Milk - Class II	12.69 %	54,147,035	12.05 %	49,400,746	28.47 %	4,746,289
Producer Milk - Class III	27.31 %	116,502,794	26.38 %	108,124,679	50.26 %	8,378,115
Producer Milk - Class IV	29.54 %	126,012,463	30.58 %	125,364,197	3.89 %	648,266
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	426,582,026	100.00 %	409,911,510	100.00 %	16,670,516
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	_	BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differen	tial at Location	127,021,888		397,846	\$12.20 /cwt \$2.1139 /lb	\$15,496,670.33 6,125,756.66 2,964,123.96
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		49,400,746		'46,289	\$12.22 /cwt \$2.2989 /lb	6,036,771.15 10,911,243.79
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		108,124,679		378,115	\$10.71 /cwt \$2.2919 /lb	11,580,153.13 19,201,801.77
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		125,364,197	6	648,266	\$12.29 /cwt \$2.2919 /lb	15,407,259.81 1,485,760.84
Classified Value		409,911,510		570,516		\$89,209,541.44
Overage - Class IV		50,840		0		\$6,248.24
Total Overage		50,840)	0		\$6,248.24
Inventory - Class II		2,551		85,232		\$12,355.88
Inventory - Class III		278,115		0		(2,642.09)
Total Inventory		280,666	5	85,232		\$9,713.79
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$106,493.17 208,060.62
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(37,790,392.72)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		409,911,510	16,6	70,516 \$12.0	62459416 /cwt	\$51,749,664.54
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04	4459416 /cwt	\$182,796.59
Uniform Skim Milk Pric	ity, AZ)		\$12.	58 /cwt		
Uniform Butterfat Price			\$2.2	669 /lb		
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$12.8			65 + \$2.2669	x 3.5) \$20.0		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		30.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage		17.00 [%]				

Released: January 11, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator